Electromagnetic Flow Meter
FineTek is the only inspection institution that owns a Class 2 flow test
laboratory in Taiwan. With the most professional R&D and Design Team, it
can design and develop high-accuracy electromagnetic flow meters.
Moreover, it conducts calibration in Class 1 Flow Laboratory of the National
Measurement Laboratory (ITRI Measurement Center), so as to guarantee
the flow accuracy on the measurement field.
FineTek’s flow laboratory has received certification from the Taiwan

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
7
MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
ORDERING INFORMATION
Pipe diameter
Connection material
Lining material
Power suppl
Electrode materialy
Accuracy
Model Number Order Code
EPD36 EPD10300-A
8
Connection specification

121110
1110 12
1413 15
I 00: Tri-clamp
MC: SUS316L
1716
14: PFA
1918
D: 24Vdc
23
MC: SUS316L
2120
F: 0.5%
24
015: 15mm
025: 25mm
040: 40mm
050: 50mm
EPD1 -0 0 A0 3 AI 0 0 1 4 MC D F 0 0 0 0MC
SETTING VALUES
9
Forward,Reverse
Liter,gal,m3,kg,Ton
Forward,Reverse,Bi-direction
Cancel,Accept
Flow Unit (1.4)
Flow Span (1.5)
Direction (1.6)
Total Unit (1.7)
Total Mode (1.8)
Total Reset (1.9)
=Flow Rate Unit
dir
-
none
none
m3/h
Cancel
Tube Size (1.3) mm actual
Main Menu Setting RangeSub Menu Unit Default
00001~6553 5
10,15,25,32,40,50,65,80,100
125,150,200,250,300,350,400,450,500
(0.1 ~ 10.0m/s ) x (Diametermm/2)2 x pi x  Unit of Flow Forward
Water
Device Tag Num (1.1) none 00001